
UI --trJ=
Equitas Small Finance Bank

SN /JK/073/SERNPETo259497/Feb'25

1. MrAruljothi A,
S/o.Anandhan,
No. 11226, NW Adhidravida cotony,
Muppaduvetti, Vellore, Tamil Nadu - 632503.

2. Mrs.Rani,

ryo.Aruljothi,
No. U226, NW Adhidravida cotony,
Muppaduvetti, Vellore, Tamil Nadu - 632503

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of
Securlty Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the publc in generar and in particurar to the Borrowers, co borrowers and
Guarantors that the berow described immovabre property mortgaged to the secured creditor, the
physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Omcer of Equitas Small Finance Bank
Ltd., will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS"'As Is WHAT Is coNDmoN,,on 21-03-2025 for recovery of
Rs.1,73,452l- as on 28.t2.2023 as per Demand Notice u/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further
interest from 29.72.2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total outstanding being
Rs.2,56,888.94l- as on 12-02-2025) due to Equitas smafl Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr.Arurjothi A,
(Borrower), 2, Mrs.Rani (Co-Borower)

Reserve Price: Rs.7,54000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.75,4OO/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Four Hundred Only)

,lu Eq

Equitas Small Finame Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4s Floor, Pha5e ll, Spen(er Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna salai, Gennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia - 600 m2
39923 ?3

T:+9144zl29950OOlFr+914428995050 I copo.ate@equitas.in I u/lw.equitarb3nk-com lToll Fre€: 18m 103 1222 | CIN No: L55191TN]993P1C025280

t= BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute tolvords o beter society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERry

All that piece and parcel of land with building bearing comprised in old s.No.306/22A1.part,New sub
division s.No 306/85, together with an extent of 1883 sq,ft., situated at Muppathuvetti viflage, Arcot
talult Vellore District;

North by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

situated at within the sub-Registration District of Arcot and Registration District of Arakkonam.

Together with all buildings and structures aftached to the earth or permanenuy fastened to anything
attached to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamoor rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction sare, prease refer to the link provided in
www.equitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Offlcer,

l,l/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 15-02-2025

:Land;
: Quarters Street;
: Property of l4r. Ganeshan;
: Property of Mr. Kumar;
:1883 Sq.ft.,



EqUI d=
Equitas Small Finance Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURIw INTEREST (ENFoRCEMENT) RULES, 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the possession of the below mentioned
property was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of
the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on
"AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT iS CONDmON' under rutes 8 & 9 of the said Act, through
online auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

1. Mr.Aruljothi A,
S/o. Anandhan,
No. U226, NW Adhidravida Colony,
l'4uppaduvetti, Vellore, Tamil Nadu - 632503

2. Mrs.Rani,

Wo.Aruljothi,
No.L1226, NW Adhidravida Colony,
Muppaduvetti, Vellore, Tamil Nadu - 632503.

Claim Amount Due Rs.1,73,452l- as on
28.12.2023 with further interest from
29,t2.2023 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.2,56,888.94/- as
on t2-02-2025).

Loan Account No:- SERNPET0259497

All that piece and parcel of land with building bearing
comprised in Old S.No.306/22AL, Paft, New Sub

division S.No 306/85, together with an extent of
1883 Sq.ft., Situated at Muppathuvetti Village, Arcot
taluk, vellore District;

North by : Land;
South by : Quarters Streeu
East by : Property of Mr.Ganeshan;
West by : Property of Mr. Kumar;
Measurement : 1883 Sq.ft,,

Situated at wlthin the Sub-Registration Distrid of Arcot
and Registration District of Arakkonam.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to
the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached
to earthr both present and future and all easamentary

/ mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale! 21-03-2025 - 11,00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 24-02-2025 to L7-O3-2O25 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs,7r54,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.75,400/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Four Hundred Only)

ET

I +91 444299 50OO I f:+91 444299 5O5O I corporateoequitas.in I www.equitasbank.com lTollFree 1800103 1222 I CIN No: !55191TN 1991P1C025280

Equitas Small Finance Eank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4$ Floo[ Phase ll, spencer Plaza. No.769, Mount Road, Anna salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu. lndia 600 002

39923:18

When you bonk with us, you contributd towords o better society

Description of the Immovable Property

BEYOND BANKING



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be ,On

https: //www. bankeauctions.com
line E-Auction' Bidding through website

intending bidders sha, hord a varid digitar signature certificate and emair address, for detairswith regard to disitat sisnature, oreuri .onta-J Ci iJi; il iil. ptot No.6s , 3d Ftoor,sector - 44, cursaon, Hl_ryana pin, iizbii. -'Lntu.t, 
prabakaran 

MMob'e +91-7418281709 (SuDDort rqobire numoeis igiiigise;zc 125126), Ema, idltn@clindia.com & supoort@bankeauctions.com

9i11T lr_" 
advised to go through the website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detailedrerms and conditions of Auction sale before srfi,ttil;G;;bil and taking part in theE-auction sale proceedings.

Prospective bidders may avail online training on e_auction from C1 India pW. Ltd. plotNo.68 , 3.4 Ftoor, sector - 44, curgaon, 
-raryi#;;; 

;;;d3. contact: prabakaran MMobile +91-74t828170g rsi,pport noorte' numoeis-lirzzgrge'24t25126),
Email id: tn@clindia.com a suooort@Oanfeauctons.c-oni-' 

- ' ')

:ill,il.', 
be submitted through ontine procedure only in the prescribed format with retevant

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) sha, bedeposited.in favour of Equitas 
'ma, 

Finance Bank Ltd,,through Ere*ronic mode (RTGS/NEFT).to ireoit oreccount ru-o.id'iiiiroeozzzs, Equitas sma,Finance Bank Ltd, T. Naqar branch,_tihaggyam Cufflii., frr.* r,r-"-.-f-e] Bazu,a Road, T. Nagar,chennai - 600 017, IFSC code: esiaooo-ioor, o"i"r" !rt-tt,"g ii! oids onrine on or before2.00 PM on 20-03-202s or b, way or oe-lnJi;;#;il; il'r"vor of Equitas sma,Finance Bank Ltd, payable a[ Chennai.

7 A copy of the bid form arono with onrine Transfer Detairs shafl be handed over to the Authorizedofficer, Equitas sma, Finarice-Bank Ltd, r,r". zog, iv Eooi,'inu"i rr, sp"n.", eraza, Anna sarai,Chennai - 600 002, on or before +.OO prr.l o; Zd_b5fr'd#.*
S The bid price to be submitted shnl b^e-above the Reserve price and bidders shafl improve theirfurther offers in multiples of Rs.lO,OOOl- (nupees fen"Thor*"j 

"rfyl.9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 250lo of the puroase amount (including Earnest Money,already paid), immediatery on cro-r"'or tn" u-*,.t[n i'L].1."""0,ng, on the same day of thesare in the same mode as stiDurated rn crause-o iuove. in-eilL]ice or tne purchase price shahave to be paid within t5 oavs of acceptance a .*niriii"r? lre conveyed to them fairingwhich, Bank is at tiberty to forfeit the ,iror"i a"p"rii"o'iiitrJsuccessrur Uiaoer.

10 The EMD of the unsuccessfur bidder wil be returned within 3 working days from the crosure ofthe e-auction sale proceedings

l l The sare is subject to confirmation 
.by the Bank. If the borrowe*/co-borrowers/guarantor paythe amount due to the bank in full before o"t" 

"i*i", ^"'*i" rrir be conducted.

2

4

6



EqUI --d=
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition', and the intending
bidders should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of ant
authority, besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent,
quality and quantity of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature
regarding the property put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other
mafter, etc., will be entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modary any terms and conditions ofthe sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates,
registration charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings,
both existing and future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only ln the
name of the successful bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 24-02-2025 to 17-03-2025 10.00 A.plto 1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Dayanithi _

Mobile No.9688699955, Boopatan.G - t4obite No.9944841879

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity
issue, system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating
in the auction sale.

SAIE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale
failing which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. you are also at liberty to
participate in the sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of eamest
money or may bring suifdble buyers.

Authorized Omcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place : Chennai
Date: 15.02.2025

Equitas Small FinarKe Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finan(e Limited)

4'h Floor, Phas€ ll, SperKer Plaza, No 759, ['!ount Road, anna salai, Oennai, Iamil Nadu, rndia 6m 002

39923 31

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better societyl:

T:+9t a44299 5ooo I F:+9144 4299 so5o | .orporateeequits in I @.equitasbank.com lrollF.ee: 18001031222 | clN iro: 155191 IN 193P1C025280

BEYOND BANKING



Fr*:|,[H$IE$J t,i,r? StS sILAI.4

Itr&c.Etsii.!
hi;{,ffi ,Fl{:ii,?.ol;r :i,?i.*t.Paid:O,tS

--., l-1

*sl: -5irv safr:'

iiii:-f'?11-:. Arir.l -s.j

irr*:trllia l!.# !.li:" *,+4 5€di,-4

Hi:$qs3.Ets1l'i
Asil0.,H,B;;5.'rt1;:r :I.if i*t.lald:0'S

'iiracl m m'irriiars!.qw'in)
{ia] 18Hr26&&.El-ka! task -Star site}


